## Office of the City Clerk

Jo Johnson, CMC, City Clerk Melissa Jacobsen, CMC, Deputy City Clerk II Renee Krause, CMC, Deputy City Clerk I



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 (907) 235-3130 (907) 235-8121 ext: 2224, 2226, or 2227 Fax: (907) 235-3143 Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

### M E M O R A N D U M - AGENDA CHANGES/SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

TO: MAYOR HORNADAY AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: JO JOHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK

DATE: FEBRUARY 27, 2012

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

# ANNOUNCEMENTS/PRESENTATIONS/BOROUGH REPORT/COMMISSION REPORTS

Memorandum 12-028 from Parks and Recreation Advisory Board, re: Karen Hornaday Park to Complete the Recommendations Outlined in Ordinance 11-22
Page 1

Memorandum 12-029 from Parks and Recreation Advisory Board, re: Karen Hornaday Park Day Use Improvements Page 3

Memorandum 12-030 from Parks and Recreation Advisory Board, re: Karen Hornaday Park Improvements to Ball Fields, Dugout and Related Amenities

Page 5

Memorandum 12-031 from Parks and Recreation Advisory Board, re: Karen Hornaday Park Northern Parking Lot Improvements Page 7

### **PUBLIC HEARINGS**

**Ordinance 12-09,** An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY 2012 Operating Budget by Appropriating \$27,275.01 (in Equal Amounts from the Public Works, Water and Sewer Reserve Accounts) for the Purchase of a Used Skid-Mounted Steamer Equipment Unit. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Written correspondence Page 9

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Voice consensus to changes under Agenda Approval.

Fiscal Note: N/A